
Course details

Course title
Professional development: Get Ready for Functional Skills English Level 2

Course code
Q00015549

Course date

Start: 06/01/25
End: 25/03/25

Number of classes
28 sessions

Timetable

Mon 6th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 7th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Fri 10th Jan, 12:30 to 14:45
Mon 13th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 14th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Fri 17th Jan, 12:30 to 14:45
Mon 20th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 21st Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Fri 24th Jan, 12:30 to 14:45
Mon 27th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 28th Jan, 9:30 to 12:00
Fri 31st Jan, 12:30 to 14:45
Mon 3rd Feb, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 4th Feb, 9:30 to 12:00
Fri 7th Feb, 12:30 to 14:45
Mon 10th Feb, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 11th Feb, 9:30 to 12:00
Fri 14th Feb, 12:30 to 14:45
Mon 24th Feb, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 25th Feb, 9:30 to 12:00
Mon 3rd Mar, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 4th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00
Mon 10th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00



Tue 11th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00
Mon 17th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 18th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00
Mon 24th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00
Tue 25th Mar, 9:30 to 12:00

Tutor
Imogen Draper

Fee range

Free to £147.00

How you'll learn

You'll join a small group of fellow learners for classes at the venue indicated, or online in a video meeting. Some
materials may be provided in our virtual learning environment.
Got it!
Online and in venue

Venue

Norton Hall Children & Family Centre (Bi
Norton Hall Women & Childrens
Ralph Road
Birmingham
B8 1NA

Level of study
Beginners

Course overview

Course description

The course will help you to practise grammar, vocabulary, pronunciation and fluency in the essential language as
well as key exam techniques.

This course will help you to improve your spoken English skills to help you to pass your IELTs test.

An IELTS test result is trusted by governments, organisations, and institutions across the world.



You will be given plenty of opportunity each week to answer IELTS style questions in class alongside others and
learn how to progress and develop your answers. You will be given feedback and suggestions to help you
improve your score.

As IELTS will require a good level of English, we may recommend that you take other courses alongside this
one if we think they will be necessary to help you succeed.

The International English Language Testing System (IELTS) is designed to help you achieve your ambition of
working, studying or moving to a country where English is spoken.

This course is tailored for non-native English speakers who aspire to excel in their education or professional
journey to a country where English is the native language.

Benefit from knowledgeable tutors who are dedicated to guiding you through the preparation for the IELTS
speaking exam, ensuring a solid foundational understanding.

The IELTS test assesses Listening, Reading, Writing, and Speaking. You will have the opportunity to complete
an IELTs reading and writing course too if you haven’t completed them already.

This course is funded by the West Midlands Combined Authority.

What financial support is available?

We don't want anything to stand in your way when it comes to bringing Adult learning within reach so if
you need anything to support you to achieve your goals then speak to one of our education experts during
your enrolment journey. Most of our courses are government funded but if you don't qualify or need
alternative financial help to access them then let us know.

What other support is available?

All of our digital content, teaching and learning activities and assessments are designed to be accessible so
if you need any additional support you can discuss this with the education experts during your enrolment
journey and we will do all we can to make sure you have optimal access.
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